
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
ACRC 158 1.0% 16,362 98.8% 16,520 99.8% 16,558
CVRC 245 1.4% 17,106 98.4% 17,351 99.8% 17,390

ELARC 132 1.5% 8,523 98.3% 8,655 99.9% 8,668
FDLRC 69 0.9% 7,949 99.0% 8,018 99.8% 8,032

FNRC 178 3.3% 5,113 96.1% 5,291 99.4% 5,322
GGRC 23 0.5% 4,464 99.1% 4,487 99.6% 4,506

HRC 300 2.9% 9,956 97.0% 10,256 99.9% 10,266
IRC 1,041 3.9% 25,824 95.8% 26,865 99.7% 26,944

KRC 193 2.1% 8,835 97.6% 9,028 99.7% 9,054
NBRC 111 2.1% 5,140 97.5% 5,251 99.6% 5,274

NLACRC 991 4.4% 21,394 95.4% 22,385 99.8% 22,423
RCEB 153 1.1% 13,349 98.5% 13,502 99.7% 13,550
RCOC 242 1.8% 12,854 97.9% 13,096 99.7% 13,137
RCRC 67 2.8% 2,333 96.6% 2,400 99.4% 2,414
SARC 61 0.6% 9,740 98.9% 9,801 99.5% 9,848

SCLARC 490 3.5% 13,440 96.3% 13,930 99.8% 13,953
SDRC 291 1.1% 25,305 98.5% 25,596 99.6% 25,693

SGPRC 329 3.7% 8,537 95.9% 8,866 99.6% 8,903
TCRC 185 1.6% 11,309 98.2% 11,494 99.8% 11,522
VMRC 232 1.8% 12,866 97.9% 13,098 99.7% 13,141
WRC 185 3.0% 6,068 96.9% 6,253 99.8% 6,263

Statewide 5,676 2.2% 246,467 97.5% 252,143 99.7% 252,861

Note: The residence type codes associated with the table column headings for Foster Home (Child) is 78 or 80 and for 
    Own Home-Parent/Guardian is 11. "Total Children in Homes" equals Foster Home (Child) plus Own Home-Parent/Guardian.  
    "Total Children Status 1, 2, 3, U" includes all children under age 18 who have status 1, 2, 3, U regardless of residence type. 

Children* Residing with Families
                 

                 *(Individuals Under Age 18 with Status 1, 2, 3, U on CMF as of December 2024) 

Foster Home (Child) Own Home-Parent/Guardian Total Children in Homes
RC Total Children Status 1, 2, 3, U



Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
ACRC 151 1.0% 2,464 15.9% 10,107 65.2% 676 4.4% 13,398 86.4% 15,507
CVRC 311 2.6% 1,546 12.8% 8,099 67.1% 231 1.9% 10,187 84.4% 12,065

ELARC ** ** 285 4.2% 5,579 81.6% ** ** 6,128 89.6% 6,841
FDLRC * * 482 8.7% 4,114 74.5% ** ** 4,694 85.0% 5,524
FNRC 27 0.5% 1,278 25.5% 2,514 50.3% 280 5.6% 4,099 81.9% 5,003
GGRC 136 2.2% 512 8.2% 3,851 61.9% 420 6.8% 4,919 79.1% 6,222

HRC 11 0.1% 288 3.6% 5,949 74.0% 707 8.8% 6,955 86.6% 8,036
IRC 84 0.4% 1,237 5.3% 17,966 77.0% 411 1.8% 19,698 84.5% 23,323

KRC 190 3.2% 451 7.7% 4,139 70.2% 427 7.2% 5,207 88.3% 5,897
NBRC 62 1.1% 672 11.6% 3,397 58.6% 626 10.8% 4,757 82.1% 5,794

NLACRC 54 0.4% 1,061 7.5% 10,663 75.4% 421 3.0% 12,199 86.3% 14,135
RCEB 38 0.3% 1,502 11.5% 8,514 65.0% 539 4.1% 10,593 80.8% 13,104
RCOC 91 0.7% 976 7.0% 9,890 71.2% 489 3.5% 11,446 82.4% 13,898
RCRC 51 2.1% 574 23.0% 1,228 49.3% 475 19.1% 2,328 93.5% 2,491
SARC 37 0.4% 711 6.7% 7,488 70.6% 557 5.3% 8,793 82.9% 10,607

SCLARC 24 0.3% 296 3.3% 6,757 75.0% 633 7.0% 7,710 85.6% 9,008
SDRC 76 0.5% 1,661 9.8% 11,827 69.8% 406 2.4% 13,970 82.5% 16,941

SGPRC 27 0.3% 389 4.9% 5,625 71.4% 116 1.5% 6,157 78.2% 7,874
TCRC 22 0.3% 848 10.1% 5,617 67.1% 693 8.3% 7,180 85.8% 8,373
VMRC 50 0.6% 521 6.5% 5,411 67.6% 505 6.3% 6,487 81.0% 8,007
WRC 26 0.5% 462 8.8% 3,704 70.4% 519 9.9% 4,711 89.5% 5,265

Statewide 1,484 0.7% 18,216 8.9% 142,439 69.9% 9,477 4.7% 171,616 84.2% 203,915

* In accordance with California Health and Human Services de-identification guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** In accordance with California Health and Human Services de-identification guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

Note:  The residence type codes associated with the table column headings above are as follows: Adult FHA=79; Independent Living=13; 
    Own Home-Parent= 11; and Supported Living=14 (+ former code 12).  "Total Adults in Home Settings"=Adult FHA+Independent Living+Own Home-Parent+
    Supported Living.  "Total Adults Status 2, 3, U" includes all individuals ages 18 and over with status 2, 3, U regardless of residence type.

Adults* Residing in Home Settings
                 

                 *(Individuals Ages 18 and Over with Status 2, 3, U on CMF as of December 2024)

Adult FHA Indep. Living Own Home-Parent Supp. Living Total Adults in Home Settings
RC Total Adults Status 2, 3, U



Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
CVRC * * * * * * * * 17,390

IRC * * ** ** * * 17 0.1% 26,944
NBRC * * * * * * * * 5,274

SCLARC * * * * * * * * 13,953
SDRC * * * * * * * * 25,693

SGPRC * * * * * * 15 0.2% 8,903
FDLRC * * * * * * * * 8,032
RCOC * * * * * * * * 13,137
ACRC * * * * * * * * 16,558

Statewide 14 0.0% 32 0.0% * * 49 0.0% 135,884

* In accordance with California Health and Human Services de-identification guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** In accordance with California Health and Human Services de-identification guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

Note:  The residence type codes associated with the table column headings above are as follows: CCF (7+ Beds)=47-49 (+ former 
    codes 61-69 & 75-77); ICF (7+ Beds)=52,53,55,58; and Nursing Facility=59-60 (+ former code 51).  The capacity "7+ Beds" noted in the CCF and 
    ICF columns is solely based on the aforementioned residence type codes.  "Total Children/7+ Beds" combines CCF (7+ Beds), ICF (7+ Beds)  and
    Nursing Facility.  "Total Children Status 1, 2, 3, U" includes all children under age 18 who have status 1, 2, 3, U regardless of residence type.

Children* Residing in Facilities with Seven or More Beds (Excluding DCs)
                 

                 *(Individuals Under Age 18 with Status 1, 2, 3, U on CMF as of December 2024)

CCF (7+ Beds) ICF (7+ Beds) Nursing Facility Total Children/7+ Beds
RC Total Children Status 1, 2, 3, U



Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
ACRC 93 0.6% 36 0.2% 63 0.4% 192 1.2% 15,507
CVRC 14 0.1% * * 33 0.3% 48 0.4% 12,065

ELARC * * * * 21 0.3% 34 0.5% 6,841
FDLRC 125 2.3% 38 0.7% 70 1.3% 233 4.2% 5,524

FNRC 18 0.4% * * * * 27 0.5% 5,003
GGRC 96 1.5% 11 0.2% 23 0.4% 130 2.1% 6,222

HRC * * 12 0.2% 26 0.3% 48 0.6% 8,036
IRC 56 0.2% 64 0.3% 52 0.2% 172 0.7% 23,323

KRC 14 0.2% * * 30 0.5% 46 0.8% 5,897
NBRC * * * * 14 0.2% 18 0.3% 5,794

NLACRC 77 0.5% 112 0.8% 74 0.5% 263 1.9% 14,135
RCEB 139 1.1% * * 49 0.4% 190 1.5% 13,104
RCOC 112 0.8% 15 0.1% 77 0.6% 204 1.5% 13,898
RCRC * * * * ** ** 19 0.8% 2,491
SARC 79 0.7% 32 0.3% 27 0.3% 138 1.3% 10,607

SCLARC 49 0.5% 45 0.5% 57 0.6% 151 1.7% 9,008
SDRC 101 0.6% 67 0.4% 100 0.6% 268 1.6% 16,941

SGPRC 101 1.3% 130 1.7% 52 0.7% 283 3.6% 7,874
TCRC 28 0.3% 116 1.4% 23 0.3% 167 2.0% 8,373
VMRC 148 1.9% 13 0.2% 42 0.5% 203 2.5% 8,007
WRC * * * * 20 0.4% 29 0.6% 5,265

Statewide 1,284 0.6% 705 0.4% 874 0.4% 2,863 1.4% 203,915

* In accordance with California Health and Human Services de-identification guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** In accordance with California Health and Human Services de-identification guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

Note:  The residence type codes associated with the table column headings above are as follows: CCF (7+ Beds)=47-49 (+ former codes  
    61-69 & 75-77); ICF (7+ Beds)=52,53,55,58; and Nursing Facility=59-60 (+ former code 51).   The capacity "7+ Beds" noted in the CCF and
    ICF columns is solely based on the aforementioned residence type codes. "Total Adults/7+ Beds" combines CCF (7+ Beds), ICF (7+ Beds)
    and Nursing Facility.  "Total Adults Status 2, 3, U" includes all individuals ages 18 and over with status 2, 3, U regardless of residence type. 

Adults* Residing in Facilities with Seven or More Beds (Excluding DCs)
                 

                 *(Individuals Ages 18 and Over with Status 2, 3, U on CMF as of December 2024)

CCF (7+ Beds) ICF (7+ Beds) Nursing Facility Total Adults/7+ Beds
RC Total Adults Status 2, 3, U



Number Percent
ACRC 28,640 97.8% 29,281
CVRC 23,839 96.5% 24,706

ELARC 12,834 99.2% 12,944
FDLRC 10,394 89.5% 11,620
FNRC 9,255 97.4% 9,501
GGRC 9,027 96.6% 9,350

HRC 16,328 99.1% 16,471
IRC 35,992 83.1% 43,290

KRC 12,296 97.0% 12,673
NBRC 9,522 99.1% 9,606

NLACRC 30,643 95.3% 32,143
RCEB 21,869 91.5% 23,891
RCOC 23,430 99.5% 23,538
RCRC 4,055 91.5% 4,434
SARC 17,193 99.0% 17,367

SCLARC 19,572 98.6% 19,847
SDRC 35,311 98.0% 36,050

SGPRC 14,115 98.8% 14,291
TCRC 15,708 98.8% 15,906
VMRC 17,582 98.1% 17,929
WRC 9,842 97.3% 10,116

Statewide 377,447 95.6% 394,954

Individuals with Status 2, 3, U on CMF as of
    December 2024 with Current CDER* 

Have Current CDER
RC Total Persons with Status 2, 3, U

Note:  Individuals ages three or over with active status 
    should have a current CDER on file.  For purposes of this report, CDERs 
    submitted to DDS within the past 36 months are considered current.



Number Percent
ACRC 23 0.1% 32,088
CVRC 20 0.1% 29,475

ELARC * * 15,515
FDLRC * * 13,557

FNRC 11 0.1% 10,336
GGRC * * 10,736

HRC * * 18,305
IRC 11 0.0% 50,278

KRC * * 14,957
NBRC * * 11,075

NLACRC 12 0.0% 36,570
RCEB 16 0.1% 26,670
RCOC * * 27,044
RCRC * * 4,907
SARC * * 20,465

SCLARC 23 0.1% 22,984
SDRC 21 0.1% 42,655

SGPRC * * 16,783
TCRC 13 0.1% 19,908
VMRC * * 21,158
WRC * * 11,530

Statewide 220 0.1% 456,996

* In accordance with California Health and Human Services de-identification guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** In accordance with California Health and Human Services de-identification guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

Number and Percent of Total Population with 
    Active Status (Status 1, 2, 3, 8 & U) Who Are In 

    Developmental Centers (Status 8) as of December 2024 
    (Based on CMF Status Codes)

Developmental Center Caseload
RC Total Active Caseload
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